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Election For Linlithgow Ward
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 3
Valid Votes 7878
Rejected as void 88
Quota 1970.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG
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Linlithgow Ward
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  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Tom Kerr
Tom Conn 1328.00000 10.61250  1338.61250
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 0.28300  49.28300
Martyn Day 1792.00000 17.47525  1809.47525
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 -150.00000  1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 18.11200  757.11200
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 4.45725  320.45725
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 64.73625  258.73625
Tam Smith 1340.00000 16.55550  1356.55550
Non-transferable 0.00000 17.76825  17.76825
Total 7878   7878



Linlithgow Ward
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  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Eddy Cornock
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1338.61250 4.07075  1342.68325
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 49.28300 -49.28300  0.00000
Martyn Day 1792.00000 1809.47525 11.00000  1820.47525
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 757.11200 3.14150  760.25350
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 320.45725 13.00000  333.45725
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 258.73625 1.00000  259.73625
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1356.55550 11.00000  1367.55550
Non-transferable 0.00000 17.76825 6.07075  23.83900
Total 7878 7878   7878
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  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Sandy Pagan
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1342.68325 19.80150  1362.48475
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 0.00000   -
Martyn Day 1792.00000 1820.47525 29.81100  1850.28625
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 760.25350 40.46150  800.71500
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 333.45725 16.52800  349.98525
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 259.73625 -259.73625  0.00000
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1367.55550 33.51850  1401.07400
Non-transferable 0.00000 23.83900 119.61575  143.45475
Total 7878 7878   7878
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  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Simon Augustine King-Spooner
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1362.48475 58.99050  1421.47525
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 -   -
Martyn Day 1792.00000 1850.28625 50.77825  1901.06450
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 800.71500 121.54700  922.26200
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 349.98525 -349.98525  0.00000
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 0.00000   -
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1401.07400 35.99050  1437.06450
Non-transferable 0.00000 143.45475 82.67900  226.13375
Total 7878 7878   7878
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  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Geoff King
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1421.47525 281.01375  1702.48900
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 -   -
Martyn Day 1792.00000 1901.06450 131.46675  2032.53125
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 922.26200 -922.26200  0.00000
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 0.00000   -
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 -   -
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1437.06450 117.90075  1554.96525
Non-transferable 0.00000 226.13375 391.88075  618.01450
Total 7878 7878   7878
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  6 Stage 7
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Martyn Day
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1702.48900 7.57705  1710.06605
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 -   -
Martyn Day 1792.00000 2032.53125 -62.53125  1970.00000
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000
Geoff King 739.00000 0.00000   -
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 -   -
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 -   -
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1554.96525 40.66016  1595.62541
Non-transferable 0.00000 618.01450 14.29404  632.30854
Total 7878 7878   7878
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  7 Stage 8  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Tam Smith  
Tom Conn 1328.00000 1710.06605 421.33465  2131.40070 Elected 
Eddy Cornock 49.00000 -   -  
Martyn Day 1792.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000 Elected 
Tom Kerr 2120.00000 1970.00000   1970.00000 Elected 
Geoff King 739.00000 -   -  
Simon Augustine King-Spooner 316.00000 -   -  
Sandy Pagan 194.00000 -   -  
Tam Smith 1340.00000 1595.62541 -1595.62541  0.00000  
Non-transferable 0.00000 632.30854 1174.29076  1806.59930  
Total 7878 7878   7878  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Election For Broxburn, Uphall and Winchburgh
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 4
Valid Votes 7393
Rejected as void 145
Quota 1479.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG
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Broxburn, Uphall and Winchburgh

Broxburn, Uphall and Winchburgh-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:25]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Alexander Davidson
Janet Campbell 1562.00000   1562.00000
Patricia Anne Chapman 431.00000 6.91130  437.91130
Alexander Davidson 1668.00000 -189.00000  1479.00000
Ellen Blaney Glass 1047.00000 25.49250  1072.49250
Eddie Malcolm 987.00000 11.10340  998.10340
Graeme Morrice 1139.00000 121.91080  1260.91080
Jack Thompson 559.00000 2.37930  561.37930
Non-transferable 0.00000 21.20270  21.20270
Total 7393   7393



Broxburn, Uphall and Winchburgh
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  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Janet Campbell
Janet Campbell 1562.00000 1562.00000 -83.00000  1479.00000
Patricia Anne Chapman 431.00000 437.91130 4.09101  442.00231
Alexander Davidson 1668.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000
Ellen Blaney Glass 1047.00000 1072.49250 10.83852  1083.33102
Eddie Malcolm 987.00000 998.10340 56.26467  1054.36807
Graeme Morrice 1139.00000 1260.91080 2.28459  1263.19539
Jack Thompson 559.00000 561.37930 2.23146  563.61076
Non-transferable 0.00000 21.20270 7.28975  28.49245
Total 7393 7393   7393



Broxburn, Uphall and Winchburgh
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  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Patricia Anne Chapman
Janet Campbell 1562.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000
Patricia Anne Chapman 431.00000 442.00231 -442.00231  0.00000
Alexander Davidson 1668.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000
Ellen Blaney Glass 1047.00000 1083.33102 120.80115  1204.13217
Eddie Malcolm 987.00000 1054.36807 61.10023  1115.46830
Graeme Morrice 1139.00000 1263.19539 74.25896  1337.45435
Jack Thompson 559.00000 563.61076 67.45882  631.06958
Non-transferable 0.00000 28.49245 118.38315  146.87560
Total 7393 7393   7393
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  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Jack Thompson
Janet Campbell 1562.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000
Patricia Anne Chapman 431.00000 0.00000   -
Alexander Davidson 1668.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000
Ellen Blaney Glass 1047.00000 1204.13217 238.43066  1442.56283
Eddie Malcolm 987.00000 1115.46830 86.07668  1201.54498
Graeme Morrice 1139.00000 1337.45435 88.45882  1425.91317
Jack Thompson 559.00000 631.06958 -631.06958  0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 146.87560 218.10342  364.97902
Total 7393 7393   7393
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  5 Stage 6  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Eddie Malcolm  
Janet Campbell 1562.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000 Elected 
Patricia Anne Chapman 431.00000 -   -  
Alexander Davidson 1668.00000 1479.00000   1479.00000 Elected 
Ellen Blaney Glass 1047.00000 1442.56283 437.62426  1880.18709 Elected 
Eddie Malcolm 987.00000 1201.54498 -1201.54498  0.00000  
Graeme Morrice 1139.00000 1425.91317 182.46103  1608.37420 Elected 
Jack Thompson 559.00000 0.00000   -  
Non-transferable 0.00000 364.97902 581.45969  946.43871  
Total 7393 7393   7393  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Election For Livingston North
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 4
Valid Votes 7880
Rejected as void 182
Quota 1577.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG
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Livingston North
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  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Robert De Bold
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 6.31344  710.31344
Irfan Arif 976.00000 12.17592  988.17592
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 17.13648  801.13648
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 -279.00000  1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000   1630.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 9.31984  527.31984
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 202.78168  1518.78168
Derek Murray 96.00000 3.00640  99.00640
Non-transferable 0.00000 28.26624  28.26624
Total 7880   7880



Livingston North
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  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Bruce Ferrie
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 710.31344 1.30040  711.61384
Irfan Arif 976.00000 988.17592 34.26554  1022.44146
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 801.13648 4.38885  805.52533
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1630.00000 -53.00000  1577.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 527.31984 2.99092  530.31076
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1518.78168 3.15347  1521.93515
Derek Murray 96.00000 99.00640 0.65020  99.65660
Non-transferable 0.00000 28.26624 6.25062  34.51686
Total 7880 7880   7880
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  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Derek Murray
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 711.61384 6.18283  717.79667
Irfan Arif 976.00000 1022.44146 16.29259  1038.73405
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 805.52533 25.33315  830.85848
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 530.31076 12.09753  542.40829
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1521.93515 22.56822  1544.50337
Derek Murray 96.00000 99.65660 -99.65660  0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 34.51686 17.18228  51.69914
Total 7880 7880   7880
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  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Ross McLaren
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 717.79667 78.23925  796.03592
Irfan Arif 976.00000 1038.73405 95.38152  1134.11557
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 830.85848 144.65770  975.51618
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 542.40829 -542.40829  0.00000
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1544.50337 97.37569  1641.87906
Derek Murray 96.00000 0.00000   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 51.69914 126.75413  178.45327
Total 7880 7880   7880
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  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Andrew Miller
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 796.03592 6.64241  802.67833
Irfan Arif 976.00000 1134.11557 7.39527  1141.51084
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 975.51618 18.11940  993.63558
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 0.00000   -
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1641.87906 -64.87906  1577.00000
Derek Murray 96.00000 -   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 178.45327 32.72198  211.17525
Total 7880 7880   7880



Livingston North
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  6 Stage 7
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Alison Adamson-Ross
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 802.67833 -802.67833  0.00000
Irfan Arif 976.00000 1141.51084 111.58052  1253.09136
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 993.63558 343.03659  1336.67217
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Ross McLaren 518.00000 -   -
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000
Derek Murray 96.00000 -   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 211.17525 348.06122  559.23647
Total 7880 7880   7880
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  7 Stage 8  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Irfan Arif  
Alison Adamson-Ross 704.00000 0.00000   -  
Irfan Arif 976.00000 1253.09136 -1253.09136  0.00000  
John Colton Cochrane 784.00000 1336.67217 431.03045  1767.70262 Elected 
Robert De Bold 1856.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000 Elected 
Bruce Ferrie 1630.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000 Elected 
Ross McLaren 518.00000 -   -  
Andrew Miller 1316.00000 1577.00000   1577.00000 Elected 
Derek Murray 96.00000 -   -  
Non-transferable 0.00000 559.23647 822.06091  1381.29738  
Total 7880 7880   7880  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Election For Livingston South
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 4
Valid Votes 8490
Rejected as void 180
Quota 1699.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG
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  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Lawrence Fitzpatrick
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 35.61896  376.61896
Evan Bell 420.00000 44.18121  464.18121
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 -885.00000  1699.00000
Peter Johnston 2543.00000   2543.00000
Marion Kerr 527.00000 43.15374  570.15374
Mary Kerr 115.00000 13.69960  128.69960
Danny Logue 1081.00000 583.26047  1664.26047
John Muir 879.00000 42.12627  921.12627
Non-transferable 0.00000 122.95975  122.95975
Total 8490   8490
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  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Peter Johnston
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 376.61896 16.59450  393.21346
Evan Bell 420.00000 464.18121 27.21498  491.39619
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Peter Johnston 2543.00000 2543.00000 -844.00000  1699.00000
Marion Kerr 527.00000 570.15374 14.93505  585.08879
Mary Kerr 115.00000 128.69960 25.22364  153.92324
Danny Logue 1081.00000 1664.26047 45.13704  1709.39751
John Muir 879.00000 921.12627 602.04846  1523.17473
Non-transferable 0.00000 122.95975 112.84633  235.80608
Total 8490 8490   8490
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  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Danny Logue
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 393.21346 1.02237  394.23583
Evan Bell 420.00000 491.39619 1.07009  492.46628
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Peter Johnston 2543.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Marion Kerr 527.00000 585.08879 0.42420  585.51299
Mary Kerr 115.00000 153.92324 0.52614  154.44938
Danny Logue 1081.00000 1709.39751 -10.39751  1699.00000
John Muir 879.00000 1523.17473 1.50926  1524.68399
Non-transferable 0.00000 235.80608 5.84545  241.65153
Total 8490 8490   8490
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  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Mary Kerr
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 394.23583 18.46982  412.70565
Evan Bell 420.00000 492.46628 15.09869  507.56497
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Peter Johnston 2543.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Marion Kerr 527.00000 585.51299 10.04738  595.56037
Mary Kerr 115.00000 154.44938 -154.44938  0.00000
Danny Logue 1081.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
John Muir 879.00000 1524.68399 65.82917  1590.51316
Non-transferable 0.00000 241.65153 45.00432  286.65585
Total 8490 8490   8490
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  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Eddie Anderson
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 412.70565 -412.70565  0.00000
Evan Bell 420.00000 507.56497 74.39052  581.95549
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Peter Johnston 2543.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
Marion Kerr 527.00000 595.56037 57.17707  652.73744
Mary Kerr 115.00000 0.00000   -
Danny Logue 1081.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000
John Muir 879.00000 1590.51316 101.97539  1692.48855
Non-transferable 0.00000 286.65585 179.16267  465.81852
Total 8490 8490   8490
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  6 Stage 7  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Evan Bell  
Eddie Anderson 341.00000 0.00000   -  
Evan Bell 420.00000 581.95549 -581.95549  0.00000  
Lawrence Fitzpatrick 2584.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000 Elected 
Peter Johnston 2543.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000 Elected 
Marion Kerr 527.00000 652.73744 131.88866  784.62610  
Mary Kerr 115.00000 -   -  
Danny Logue 1081.00000 1699.00000   1699.00000 Elected 
John Muir 879.00000 1692.48855 123.40621  1815.89476 Elected 
Non-transferable 0.00000 465.81852 326.66062  792.47914  
Total 8490 8490   8490  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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« Back to Full Result Sheet   Detailed Description »   Declaration »  

Election For East Livingston and East Calder
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 4
Valid Votes 7785
Rejected as void 137
Quota 1558.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG
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East Livingston and East Calder

East Livingston and East Calder-print.html[18/12/2019 11:02:47]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Frank Anderson
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 -360.00000  1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 15.57827  436.57827
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 14.07675  147.07675
Willie Dunn 1733.00000   1733.00000
Carl John 795.00000 234.80019  1029.80019
Dave King 1569.00000   1569.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 9.38450  600.38450
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 35.28572  660.28572
Non-transferable 0.00000 50.87457  50.87457
Total 7785   7785



East Livingston and East Calder
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  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Willie Dunn
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 436.57827 24.13422  460.71249
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 147.07675 4.24116  151.31791
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1733.00000 -175.00000  1558.00000
Carl John 795.00000 1029.80019 21.60972  1051.40991
Dave King 1569.00000 1569.00000   1569.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 600.38450 9.69408  610.07858
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 660.28572 34.13124  694.41696
Non-transferable 0.00000 50.87457 81.18958  132.06415
Total 7785 7785   7785
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  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Dave King
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 460.71249 1.17768  461.89017
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 151.31791 0.29442  151.61233
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Carl John 795.00000 1051.40991 1.49313  1052.90304
Dave King 1569.00000 1569.00000 -11.00000  1558.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 610.07858 0.51173  610.59031
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 694.41696 2.47453  696.89149
Non-transferable 0.00000 132.06415 5.04851  137.11266
Total 7785 7785   7785
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  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Helen Sweeney Donnelly
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 461.89017 20.27401  482.16418
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 151.61233 -151.61233  0.00000
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Carl John 795.00000 1052.90304 44.36948  1097.27252
Dave King 1569.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 610.59031 5.23701  615.82732
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 696.89149 41.70706  738.59855
Non-transferable 0.00000 137.11266 40.02477  177.13743
Total 7785 7785   7785



East Livingston and East Calder

East Livingston and East Calder-print.html[18/12/2019 11:02:47]

  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   James Graham Chapman
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 482.16418 -482.16418  0.00000
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 0.00000   -
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Carl John 795.00000 1097.27252 84.94758  1182.22010
Dave King 1569.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 615.82732 93.07946  708.90678
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 738.59855 146.39136  884.98991
Non-transferable 0.00000 177.13743 157.74578  334.88321
Total 7785 7785   7785



East Livingston and East Calder

East Livingston and East Calder-print.html[18/12/2019 11:02:47]

  6 Stage 7
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Andy Murray
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 0.00000   -
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 -   -
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Carl John 795.00000 1182.22010 89.89520  1272.11530
Dave King 1569.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000
Andy Murray 591.00000 708.90678 -708.90678  0.00000
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 884.98991 298.79040  1183.78031
Non-transferable 0.00000 334.88321 320.22118  655.10439
Total 7785 7785   7785



East Livingston and East Calder

East Livingston and East Calder-print.html[18/12/2019 11:02:47]

  7 Stage 8  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Lorraine Robertson  
Frank Anderson 1918.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000 Elected 
James Graham Chapman 421.00000 -   -  
Helen Sweeney Donnelly 133.00000 -   -  
Willie Dunn 1733.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000 Elected 
Carl John 795.00000 1272.11530 426.06827  1698.18357 Elected 
Dave King 1569.00000 1558.00000   1558.00000 Elected 
Andy Murray 591.00000 0.00000   -  
Lorraine Robertson 625.00000 1183.78031 -1183.78031  0.00000  
Non-transferable 0.00000 655.10439 757.71204  1412.81643  
Total 7785 7785   7785  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley
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Election For Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 3
Valid Votes 5862
Rejected as void 123
Quota 1466.00000

Software
Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16
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Rules WIG
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Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates Neil Findlay
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 16.32748  155.32748
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 -671.00000  1466.00000
James Ford 203.00000 37.67880  240.67880
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 12.24561  347.24561
Greg McCarra 1669.00000   1669.00000
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 433.62019  1309.62019
Tom Orr 319.00000 41.76067  360.76067
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 11.61763  195.61763
Non-transferable 0.00000 117.74962  117.74962
Total 5862   5862



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Greg McCarra
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 155.32748 22.49970  177.82718
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
James Ford 203.00000 240.67880 13.86468  254.54348
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 347.24561 10.70256  357.94817
Greg McCarra 1669.00000 1669.00000 -203.00000  1466.00000
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 1309.62019 23.59428  1333.21447
Tom Orr 319.00000 360.76067 42.93186  403.69253
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 195.61763 19.58082  215.19845
Non-transferable 0.00000 117.74962 69.82610  187.57572
Total 5862 5862   5862



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Alun David Birrell
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 177.82718 -177.82718  0.00000
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
James Ford 203.00000 254.54348 21.91728  276.46076
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 357.94817 8.53019  366.47836
Greg McCarra 1669.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 1333.21447 26.94988  1360.16435
Tom Orr 319.00000 403.69253 47.09928  450.79181
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 215.19845 17.87357  233.07202
Non-transferable 0.00000 187.57572 55.45698  243.03270
Total 5862 5862   5862



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Graham John Wenham
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 0.00000   -
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
James Ford 203.00000 276.46076 22.49599  298.95675
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 366.47836 26.20583  392.68419
Greg McCarra 1669.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 1360.16435 46.75035  1406.91470
Tom Orr 319.00000 450.79181 66.96099  517.75280
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 233.07202 -233.07202  0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 243.03270 70.65886  313.69156
Total 5862 5862   5862



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   James Ford
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 -   -
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
James Ford 203.00000 298.95675 -298.95675  0.00000
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 392.68419 48.20744  440.89163
Greg McCarra 1669.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 1406.91470 50.22253  1457.13723
Tom Orr 319.00000 517.75280 87.14855  604.90135
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 0.00000   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 313.69156 113.37823  427.06979
Total 5862 5862   5862



Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley

Fauldhouse and the Breich Valley-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:50]

  6 Stage 7  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Sheila Grierson  
Alun David Birrell 139.00000 -   -  
Neil Findlay 2137.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000 Elected 
James Ford 203.00000 0.00000   -  
Sheila Grierson 335.00000 440.89163 -440.89163  0.00000  
Greg McCarra 1669.00000 1466.00000   1466.00000 Elected 
Cathy Muldoon 876.00000 1457.13723 77.61046  1534.74769 Elected 
Tom Orr 319.00000 604.90135 154.36956  759.27091  
Graham John Wenham 184.00000 -   -  
Non-transferable 0.00000 427.06979 208.91161  635.98140  
Total 5862 5862   5862  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Election For Whitburn and Blackburn
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Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Surplus of

Candidates James Williamson Dickson
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 30.24385  881.24385
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 -521.00000  1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 411.84234  918.84234
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 5.25980  103.25980
Tony Fairley 309.00000 5.25980  314.25980
Bob Howden 222.00000 6.83774  228.83774
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 7.36372  442.36372
George Paul 1367.00000 12.62352  1379.62352
Jim Swan 1528.00000   1528.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 41.56923  41.56923
Total 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Jim Swan
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 881.24385 3.82700  885.07085
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 918.84234 1.60200  920.44434
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 103.25980 0.40050  103.66030
Tony Fairley 309.00000 314.25980 1.11250  315.37230
Bob Howden 222.00000 228.83774 0.84550  229.68324
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 442.36372 0.75650  443.12022
George Paul 1367.00000 1379.62352 51.08600  1430.70952
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1528.00000 -68.00000  1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 41.56923 8.37000  49.93923
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Mark Auden Eccles
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 885.07085 23.06343  908.13428
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 920.44434 22.62244  943.06678
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 103.66030 -103.66030  0.00000
Tony Fairley 309.00000 315.37230 9.00000  324.37230
Bob Howden 222.00000 229.68324 13.78897  243.47221
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 443.12022 3.00000  446.12022
George Paul 1367.00000 1430.70952 11.26299  1441.97251
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 49.93923 20.92247  70.86170
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Bob Howden
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 908.13428 51.65948  959.79376
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 943.06678 32.92247  975.98925
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 0.00000   -
Tony Fairley 309.00000 324.37230 19.35199  343.72429
Bob Howden 222.00000 243.47221 -243.47221  0.00000
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 446.12022 27.62244  473.74266
George Paul 1367.00000 1441.97251 41.62645  1483.59896
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 70.86170 70.28938  141.15108
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   George Paul
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 959.79376 4.34592  964.13968
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 975.98925 2.94510  978.93435
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 -   -
Tony Fairley 309.00000 343.72429 1.31646  345.04075
Bob Howden 222.00000 0.00000   -
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 473.74266 1.25052  474.99318
George Paul 1367.00000 1483.59896 -23.59896  1460.00000
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 141.15108 13.74096  154.89204
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  6 Stage 7
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Tony Fairley
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 964.13968 100.12671  1064.26639
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 978.93435 63.86334  1042.79769
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 -   -
Tony Fairley 309.00000 345.04075 -345.04075  0.00000
Bob Howden 222.00000 -   -
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 474.99318 26.06850  501.06168
George Paul 1367.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 154.89204 154.98220  309.87424
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  7 Stage 8
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Alastair Lowrie
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 1064.26639 171.96543  1236.23182
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 1042.79769 78.18045  1120.97814
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 -   -
Tony Fairley 309.00000 0.00000   -
Bob Howden 222.00000 -   -
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 501.06168 -501.06168  0.00000
George Paul 1367.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 309.87424 250.91580  560.79004
Total 7298 7298   7298



Whitburn and Blackburn

Whitburn and Blackburn-print.html[18/12/2019 10:57:31]

  8 Stage 9  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Mary Robertson Dickson  
Gordon Beurskens 851.00000 1236.23182 377.86121  1614.09303 Elected 
James Williamson Dickson 1981.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000 Elected 
Mary Robertson Dickson 507.00000 1120.97814 -1120.97814  0.00000  
Mark Auden Eccles 98.00000 -   -  
Tony Fairley 309.00000 -   -  
Bob Howden 222.00000 -   -  
Alastair Lowrie 435.00000 0.00000   -  
George Paul 1367.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000 Elected 
Jim Swan 1528.00000 1460.00000   1460.00000 Elected 
Non-transferable 0.00000 560.79004 743.11693  1303.90697  
Total 7298 7298   7298  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Bathgate

Bathgate-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:03]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Exclusion of

Candidates Ally Hendry
William Hannah Boyle 1494.00000 15.00000  1509.00000
Harry Cartmill 1366.00000 13.00000  1379.00000
Charles McKenzie Corser 265.00000 8.00000  273.00000
Ally Hendry 93.00000 -93.00000  0.00000
Donald MacDonald 425.00000 2.00000  427.00000
John McGinty 1521.00000 3.00000  1524.00000
Gary Semple Montgomery 371.00000 22.00000  393.00000
James Walker 1308.00000 8.00000  1316.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 22.00000  22.00000
Total 6843   6843



Bathgate

Bathgate-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:03]

  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Charles McKenzie Corser
William Hannah Boyle 1494.00000 1509.00000 28.00000  1537.00000
Harry Cartmill 1366.00000 1379.00000 55.00000  1434.00000
Charles McKenzie Corser 265.00000 273.00000 -273.00000  0.00000
Ally Hendry 93.00000 0.00000   -
Donald MacDonald 425.00000 427.00000 39.00000  466.00000
John McGinty 1521.00000 1524.00000 27.00000  1551.00000
Gary Semple Montgomery 371.00000 393.00000 57.00000  450.00000
James Walker 1308.00000 1316.00000 16.00000  1332.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 22.00000 51.00000  73.00000
Total 6843 6843   6843



Bathgate

Bathgate-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:03]

  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Gary Semple Montgomery
William Hannah Boyle 1494.00000 1537.00000 67.00000  1604.00000
Harry Cartmill 1366.00000 1434.00000 51.00000  1485.00000
Charles McKenzie Corser 265.00000 0.00000   -
Ally Hendry 93.00000 -   -
Donald MacDonald 425.00000 466.00000 44.00000  510.00000
John McGinty 1521.00000 1551.00000 60.00000  1611.00000
Gary Semple Montgomery 371.00000 450.00000 -450.00000  0.00000
James Walker 1308.00000 1332.00000 117.00000  1449.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 73.00000 111.00000  184.00000
Total 6843 6843   6843



Bathgate

Bathgate-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:03]

  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Donald MacDonald
William Hannah Boyle 1494.00000 1604.00000 67.00000  1671.00000
Harry Cartmill 1366.00000 1485.00000 57.00000  1542.00000
Charles McKenzie Corser 265.00000 -   -
Ally Hendry 93.00000 -   -
Donald MacDonald 425.00000 510.00000 -510.00000  0.00000
John McGinty 1521.00000 1611.00000 41.00000  1652.00000
Gary Semple Montgomery 371.00000 0.00000   -
James Walker 1308.00000 1449.00000 94.00000  1543.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 184.00000 251.00000  435.00000
Total 6843 6843   6843



Bathgate

Bathgate-print.html[18/12/2019 11:01:03]

  5 Stage 6  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Harry Cartmill  
William Hannah Boyle 1494.00000 1671.00000 110.00000  1781.00000 Elected 
Harry Cartmill 1366.00000 1542.00000 -1542.00000  0.00000  
Charles McKenzie Corser 265.00000 -   -  
Ally Hendry 93.00000 -   -  
Donald MacDonald 425.00000 0.00000   -  
John McGinty 1521.00000 1652.00000 1148.00000  2800.00000 Elected 
Gary Semple Montgomery 371.00000 -   -  
James Walker 1308.00000 1543.00000 55.00000  1598.00000 Elected 
Non-transferable 0.00000 435.00000 229.00000  664.00000  
Total 6843 6843   6843  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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Election For Armadale and Blackridge
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Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  Stage 2
  First

Preferences
Exclusion of

Candidates Steven Nimmo
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 6.00000  1391.00000
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 2.00000  254.00000
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 8.00000  1338.00000
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 6.00000  143.00000
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 11.00000  1167.00000
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 5.00000  785.00000
Grant McLennan 517.00000 6.00000  523.00000
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 -55.00000  0.00000
Non-transferable 0.00000 11.00000  11.00000
Total 5612   5612



Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  2 Stage 3
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Caron Marianne Howden
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 1391.00000 22.00000  1413.00000
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 254.00000 22.00000  276.00000
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 1338.00000 31.00000  1369.00000
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 143.00000 -143.00000  0.00000
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 1167.00000 21.00000  1188.00000
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 785.00000 17.00000  802.00000
Grant McLennan 517.00000 523.00000 7.00000  530.00000
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 0.00000   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 11.00000 23.00000  34.00000
Total 5612 5612   5612



Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  3 Stage 4
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Stuart Borrowman
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 1413.00000 -9.00000  1404.00000
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 276.00000 0.70596  276.70596
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 1369.00000 2.32140  1371.32140
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 0.00000   -
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 1188.00000 1.26564  1189.26564
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 802.00000 2.21328  804.21328
Grant McLennan 517.00000 530.00000 0.59148  530.59148
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 -   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 34.00000 1.90224  35.90224
Total 5612 5612   5612



Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  4 Stage 5
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of

Candidates   Lindsay Butchart
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 1404.00000   1404.00000
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 276.70596 -276.70596  0.00000
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 1371.32140 40.16536  1411.48676
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 -   -
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 1189.26564 44.05088  1233.31652
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 804.21328 70.18444  874.39772
Grant McLennan 517.00000 530.59148 13.05724  543.64872
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 -   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 35.90224 109.24804  145.15028
Total 5612 5612   5612



Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  5 Stage 6
  First

Preferences
  Surplus of

Candidates   Jim Dixon
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 1404.00000   1404.00000
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 0.00000   -
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 1411.48676 -7.48676  1404.00000
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 -   -
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 1233.31652 1.52835  1234.84487
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 874.39772 1.66217  876.05989
Grant McLennan 517.00000 543.64872 0.41412  544.06284
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 -   -
Non-transferable 0.00000 145.15028 3.88212  149.03240
Total 5612 5612   5612



Armadale and Blackridge

Armadale and Blackridge-print.html[18/12/2019 11:00:37]

  6 Stage 7  
  First

Preferences
  Exclusion of  

Candidates   Grant McLennan  
Stuart Borrowman 1385.00000 1404.00000   1404.00000 Elected 
Lindsay Butchart 252.00000 -   -  
Jim Dixon 1330.00000 1404.00000   1404.00000 Elected 
Caron Marianne Howden 137.00000 -   -  
Isabel Hutton 1156.00000 1234.84487 448.56940  1683.41427 Elected 
Duncan MacLean 780.00000 876.05989 28.14534  904.20523  
Grant McLennan 517.00000 544.06284 -544.06284  0.00000  
Steven Nimmo 55.00000 -   -  
Non-transferable 0.00000 149.03240 67.34810  216.38050  
Total 5612 5612   5612  

© 2007 Electoral Reform Services Limited.
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